

AMENDMENTS TO LB753

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM338)

Introduced by Raybould, 28.

1 1. On page 3, line 15, after "will" insert "give priority in the
2 following order"; and strike lines 16 through 31 and insert the following
3 new subdivisions:

4 "(i) Eligible students whose household income levels do not exceed
5 one hundred percent of the federal poverty level;

6 (ii) Eligible students whose household income levels exceed one
7 hundred percent of the federal poverty level but do not exceed one
8 hundred eighty-five percent of the federal poverty level;

9 (iii) Eligible students who are in a family with a parent or
10 guardian actively serving in a branch of the armed forces of the United
11 States or in the National Guard, or whose parent or guardian was killed
12 serving in the line of duty;

13 (iv) The sibling of a student who is receiving an education
14 scholarship, so long as the sibling resides in the same household as such
15 student;

16 (v) Eligible students whose application for the enrollment option
17 program established in section 79-234 has been denied;

18 (vi) Eligible students who have an individualized education plan;

19 (vii) Eligible students who are experiencing bullying, harassment,
20 hazing, assault, battery, kidnapping, robbery, sexual offenses, threat or
21 intimidation, or fighting at school; and

22 (viii) Eligible students who are in foster care;".

23 2. On page 4, strike lines 1 through 17.

24 3. On page 5, line 20; page 6, line 18; page 7, line 11; and page 8,
25 line 2, strike "five" and insert "two".

26 4. On page 7, line 2, strike "million" and insert "hundred

1 thousand"; and in line 26 strike "one hundred" and insert "fifty".

2 5. On page 9, line 20, strike "twenty-five" and insert "one"; in
3 line 25 after "year" insert ", except that no increase in the annual
4 limit shall occur unless all public education funding obligations of the
5 state are fully funded and disbursed"; and in line 26 strike "one
6 hundred" and insert "thirty".

7 6. On page 10, strike beginning with "its" in line 7 through line 17
8 and insert "at least ninety percent of its revenue for education
9 scholarships and no more than ten percent of its revenue shall be used or
10 reserved for administrative costs.".

11 7. On page 11, line 17, after "Act" insert "that shall be reviewed
12 and approved by the Legislature".